3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 L0C DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-006122 2TAPR201T | BW | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION rEED TYPE C FCR-19-003380 02MAR2019 | TB | CT
D ECR-22-140971 3IMAY2022 | JWC | ROY
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150664-2 g TOOLTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150664-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [ 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME
2. bmm SYSjEﬁM FLAG CONTACT SOCKET - i i IEETYIS TED AN AIR FEDD I8
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 2119082-4 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
0.2075.80 mm [.205-.228 [N 2. 10-3.10 mm [.083-.122 INI -1 2079764~ | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL 114-18031-1 - -1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
L] 3 ,
éEEH%\gE\?%N 7 7 NERE 2844940-7 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
TERMINALS APPLIED A - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 105
ngﬁgﬁwﬁt ngﬁgnwﬁt ngﬁgnwft TE TERMINAL 51 a0 SCRSET. FLT PNT M5 X 200 39
IR I TIEI -1 272 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M3 ¥ 8.0 85
9278172-5 927814-3 3-927814-3 5 - W W 27119955-5 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 84
-1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 272 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE @b Lgi3 CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - ] 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2 50mm? [ .814/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.0 - ] ] P24716-6 PAWL, FEED 56
2. 00mm? 1 71+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.9 -1 2|72 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
[, 50mm? 1.57+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7.3 *WARNIT NG -1 1803392-1 SHEAR DEPRESSOR 5C
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l l 2;%@&23 %&£E&P£§y&éﬁﬁYEF jg
- SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B R SURLIEEE T HAﬂAwm) 1l
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 18036071 SCR BHSC Rwsngzm A
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR oo 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 12.0 36
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 2 ]2 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - - )
omnat or el teaton 2|2 1-2079383-2 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 12) 32 1 g
-1 6797681 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 31
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 27 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B cerslies SPRING, COMPRESSION 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE il B 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 06
zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. il B c40792- DRAG, TERMINAL 29
-1 1803390 -1 STRIP GUIDE 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 500438- 0 FRONT STRIP GULDE 53
JOCUMERT, - Tot 20000, - 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
-1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-1 1 -356885-1 STOP . SHEAR I
N\ - | T ] 1803391 -1 SHEAR HOLDER 10
N - | 1] 679835- 1 FLOATING SHEAR 0
N T2 ] 1803387 -1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
- -T- f f 7
- - T- f f 6
R f f 5
-1 238011-? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fl 12| 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N2 ] 456408-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
T 2R AU T 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 15APR2016 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHGCJHV\JW
BN 19APR20TE C:>?/ZE; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 15APR2016 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e A Ocean End Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S TR o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150664 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

LOC DIST

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

REVISTONS

66 [

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. —

@ COPYRIGHT 20

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF

44 . 25£0.05

RAM SET-UP

v

FEED

) IIM‘
T =_\

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

ol I YPL

SPRING

DETATL A

SETTING POSTTION

SAPR20T6

| RPORATION
| 10N DWN

! > TE Connectivit
BOE HIGMAN y
| C%.ELBIN I5APR20T6 C%%%%D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
4 O - S “’ R O K E DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 1 SAPRZO 1 6 NANE
ATLANTIC YERSION n” ] T ocgan Erd e
AR FEED Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE + :
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150664
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE ] SHEET p) OFA e F
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150664-7 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150664-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 2 . Omm SYSTEM FLAG CONTACT SOCKET | RETI T T U o A ST 54
IR ST LENG T —= CSULATIUR D LANE TR HANGE - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 2.10-3.10 mm [.083-.122 IN] AT U o0es RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL S
XEEMM%MN BN 1 2844940-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIEICATION - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED ZCL - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED [ 57
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | c168065°¢8 oCR, SAT HD CAP, Rofls, M4 X 16 144
95578177 557814 1 5578144 - 2-2119655-4 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
9278171 9278142 > 9078140 - 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
9278172-5 927814-3 3-927814-3 - | 9803714 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 105
-2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 99
-2 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 85
s\ - | ] 2119955-5 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 84
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT | 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
ST7EF ;rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
> 5 omm? T 81470 05 T 0714/- 0021 5 0 - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2. 00mm? 1 714/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.9 -7 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1. 50mm? 1 57+/-0 05 [ . 062+/- 002] 73 - W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 224716-6 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803392~ 1 SHEAR DEPRESSOR 50
*WARN T NG - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i 2168083-9 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 36
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - g wwggfggiggz gé;HEEQSELA;QHEEfMTAX = :2;
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 6797681 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 3
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND CRUTRR R IR AL AU T ~ | c clbouesne OCR, ST AD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 6.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 238
Lﬁl - 240639~ 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B | 356835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | calfoe ] DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1803390-1 STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 590438 TRONT STRIP GUIDE 3
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) I/
- 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
6. BgéiagNingé§§ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 356885 STOP  SHEAR x
N 1803391 -1 SHEAR HOLDER 10
N - | ] 679835- 1 FLOATING SHEAR 9
N T 1803387-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
-] - - - |
- - o
-] - - - 5
- 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Lfl (. 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁl (. 456408-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TSRPR20TE — TE Comectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OELQiEMANWSAPRZOW(& % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 15APR2016 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T ocgor F1d Fee
Dl L Applicator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S £§ <> {\ Zi ég Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%#z::::::zk % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00775 (G2 150664 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

= CEED TYPE

RAM SElT-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R PR T R A BT ST oy | OATREOT — ZE; TE Connectivity
—_ /|
CHTK CLBIN 15APR2016 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS oS OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED:  [APYD I 5APR2016 |NaME
. T ELBIN Ocean End Feed

mm
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & ener e Applicator

of 4 | b
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ I

4 PLC
ANGLES +-

e I e A || 00779 ([C=2150664

AIR FEED

APPLICATION SPEC

R

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 E
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



